
Labour 405 

8.21 Summary of selected working conditions of non-offlce and office employees in manufacturing and 
all industries, 1974 and 1975 (concluded) 

Item 
Manu
facturing 
industries 

Percentage o 

96 
4 
1 

11 
3 

43 
25 
8 

88 
2 

16 
8 

41 
12 
8 

61 
31 
26 

2 

14 
1 
2 
7 
2 

9 
20 
U 
21 

5 
8 

All 
industries 

f office empio; ̂ ees (concluded) 
97 
27 

7 
11 
3 

33 
12 
4 

90 
3 

17 
8 

43 
13 
5 

5'5 
IS 
22 
14 

X 
1 
2 
3 
1 

6 
14 
39 
30 

J 
8 

Man u-
facturing 
industries 

97 
6 
2 

12 
3 

47 
21 

6 

90 
4 

18 
12 
40 

9 
7 

65 
38 
24 

-
19 
2 
3 
9 
2 

6 
17 
32 
28 
6 

10 

All 
industries 

97 
28 

8 
11 
5 

35 
6 
3 

92 
6 

22 
14 
43 

3 
4 

59 
29 
15 
14 

13 
1 
3 
3 
1 

5 
12 
35 
33 

5 
9 

Three weeks 
After: 1 year or less 

2 years 
3 years 
4 years 
5 years 
6-9 years 
10 years 

Four weeks 
After: 9 years or less 

10 years 
11-14 years 
15 years 
16-19 years 
20 years or more 

Five weeks 
After; 24 years or less 

25 years 
30 years 

Six weeks 
After: 24 years or less 

25 years 
30 years 
31 years or more 

Paid holidays (statutory, public, etc.) 
8 days or less 
9 days 

10 days 
11 days 
12 days 
13 days or more 

8.22 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1972-74 

1972 1973 

TRUST ARRANGEMENTS 

(a) Corporate trustees 
(b) Individual trustees 
(c) Combinations of (a) and (b) 
(d) Pension fund societies 

Total trusteed funds 

INCOME 

Total contributions 
Employer 
Employee 

Investment income 
Net profit on sale of securities 
Other 

Total income 

EXPENDITURES 

Pension payments out of funds 
Cost of pension purchased 
Cash withdrawals 
Administration costs 
Net loss on sale of securities 
Other expenditures 

Total expenditures 

ASSETS (book value) 

Investment in pooled funds 
Investment in mutual funds 
Investment in segregated funds of insurance companies 
Bonds 

Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada 
Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments 
Bonds of Canadian municipal governments, school boards, etc. 
Other Canadian 
Non-Canadian 

No. 
2,857 

813 
80 
28 

3,778 

$'000,000 

1,469 
944 
525 
736 
117 

18 

2,952 
789 
90 
28 

3,859 

$'000,000 

1,763 
1,168 

595 
883 
114 

20 

2,821 
736 
95 
28 

3,680 

$'000,000 

2,128 
1,417 

711 
1,164 

49 
20 

2,340 

803 

2,780 

957 

3,361 

557 
17 

160 
18 
38 
13 

640 
50 

202 
20 
3.9 
6 

754 
26 

201 
22 
99 
68 

1,170 

978 
55 

6.982 
393 

3,707 
736 

2,132 
14 

1,063 
49 

146 
7,704 

356 
4,132 

761 
2,432 

23 

1,196 
41 

200 
8,537 

366 
4,550 

797 
2,813 

11 


