8.21 Summary of selected working conditions of non-office and office employees in manufacturing and all industries, 1974 and 1975 (concluded)

ltem	1974		1975		
	Manu- facturing industries	All industries	Manu- facturing industries	All industries	
	Percentage of office employees (concluded)				
Three weeks After: 1 year or less 2 years 3 years 4 years 5 years 6-9 years	96 4 1 11 3 43 25 8	97 27 7 11 3 33 12	97 6 2 12 3 47 21	97 28 8 11 5 35 6	
10 years Four weeks After 9 years or less 10 years 11-14 years 15 years 16-19 years 20 years or more	88 2 16 8 41 12 8	90 3 17 8 43 13 5	90 4 18 12 40 9	92 6 22 14 43 3	
Five weeks After: 24 years or less 25 years 30 years	61 31 26 2	55 18 22 14	65 38 24	59 29 15 14	
Six weeks After: 24 years or less 25 years 30 years 31 years or more	14 1 2 7 2	8 1 2 3	19 2 3 9 2	13 1 3 5	
Paid holidays (statutory, public, etc.) 8 days or less 9 days 10 days 11 days 12 days 13 days or more	9 20 36 21 5 8	6 14 39 30 3 3 8	17 32 28 6	5 12 35 33 5 9	

8.22 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1972-74

Item	1972	1973	1974
TRUST ARRANGEMENTS	No.	No.	No.
(a) Corporate trustees (b) Individual trustees (c) Combinations of (a) and (b) (d) Pension fund societies	2,857 813 80 28	2,952 789 90 28	2,821 736 95 28
Total trusteed funds	3,778	3,859	3,680
INCOME	\$.000,000	\$ '000,000	\$ '000,000
Total contributions Employer Employee Investment income Net profit on sale of securities Other	1.469 944 525 736 117 18	1,763 1,168 595 883 114 20	2,128 1,417 711 1,164 49 20
Total income	2,340	2,780	3,361
EXPENDITURES			
Pension payments out of funds Cost of pension purchased Cash withdrawals Administration costs Net loss on sale of securities Other expenditures	557 17 160 18 38 13	640 50 202 20 39 6	754 26 201 22 99 68
Total expenditures	803	957	1,170
ASSETS (book value)			
Investment in pooled funds Investment in mutual funds Investment in segregated funds of insurance companies Bonds Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments Bonds of Canadian municipal governments, school boards, etc. Other Canadian Non-Canadian	978 55 6,982 393 3,707 736 2,132	1,063 49 146 7,704 356 4,132 761 2,432 23	1,196 41 200 8,537 366 4,550 797 2,813